

Press Release

EverGen Infrastructure Corp. Announces Upgrade to the OTCQX in the United States

Vancouver, British Columbia, September 14, 2022 -- EverGen Infrastructure Corp. (TSXV:EVGN)(OTCQX: EVGIF) ("EverGen", or the "Company"), Canada's Renewable Natural Gas ("RNG") Infrastructure Platform, is pleased to announce that the Company's common shares begin trading on the OTCQX® Best Market ("OTCQX") in the United States under the symbol "EVGIF" as of the opening of the market on September 15, 2022. EverGen upgraded to OTCQX from the OTCQB® Venture Market.

"During this milestone rich quarter for EverGen, we are pleased to provide increased access & liquidity for investors in the US who seek to participate in the energy transition," said Chase Edgelow, CEO of EverGen. "An upgrade to the OTCQX in the United States is a natural progression for EverGen allowing us to introduce our RNG infrastructure platform to a broader audience as we continue to execute on our growth plans with clear visibility to deliver over 1 million gigajoules of RNG annually."

The OTCQX, operated by OTC Markets Group Inc., is recognized by the United States Securities and Exchange Commission as an established market providing companies the opportunity to build visibility, expand liquidity and diversify their shareholder base on an established public market. The OTCQX provides investors who cannot access trading on the TSX Venture Exchange with an alternative access to EverGen's common shares though regulated US broker-dealers. US investors can find current financial disclosure and Real-Time Level 2 quotes for the Company at www.otcmarkets.com.

About EverGen Infrastructure Corp.

EverGen, Canada's Renewable Natural Gas Infrastructure Platform, is combating climate change and helping communities contribute to a sustainable future. Headquartered on the West Coast of Canada, EverGen is an established independent renewable energy producer which acquires, develops, builds, owns and operates a portfolio of Renewable Natural Gas, waste to energy, and related infrastructure projects. EverGen is focused on Canada, with continued growth expected across other regions in North America and beyond.

For more information about EverGen Infrastructure Corp. and our projects, please visit www.evergeninfra.com.

Contacts

EverGen Investor Contact Kelly Castledine 416-576-8158 kelly@evergeninfra.com

EverGen Media Contact Katie Reiach 604-614-5283 katie@talkshopmedia.com

